H A(' \z/?l LAN D Haviland Plastic Products, Co.

Monthly Report
April-2024

® ONE ENERGY
Ii‘ CAPITAL,

FINANCING WIND FOR INDUSTRY

PLASTIC PRODUCTs Haviland, OH
A. Site Energy Production Summary
Energy Production (kWh)
Site By Turbine
Expected Actual
. . WIG A WTGB WTGC
Prodution Production

Apr-23 1,447,248 1,194,254 398,085 398,085 398,085 E
May-23 1,010,966 887,683 300,440 287,583 299,660 3

Jun-23 668,411 610,504 240,557 117,217 252,730

Jul-23 638,097 331,312 124,906 135,529 70,877

Aug-23 577,992 642,748 209,098 212,029 221,621

Sep-23 631,697 463,267 154,792 153,657 154,818

Oct-23 1,003,602 1,091,106 381,773 348,712 360,621

Nov-23 1,395,914 1,358,931 475,875 461,556 421,500

Dec-23 1,278,858 1,094,994 354,430 371,945 368,619

Jan-24 1,332,437 1,291,710 437,812 434,202 419,696

Feb-24 1,157,019 1,212,723 415,829 388,526 408,368

Mar-24 1,242,761 1,577,430 527,008 516,861 533,561

Apr-24 1,447,248 1,470,775 495,877 478,795 496,103

Production 2024 (ytd) (kWh) 5,179,464 5,552,638 1,876,526 1,818,384 1,857,728

Total Production (LTM) (kWh) 12,385,000 12,033,183 4,118,397 3,906,612 4,008,174

Capacity Factor (LTM) 30.44%

C. Safety Summary

Recordable Incident(s)

Near Miss(es)

This Month

0
0

Project Cumulative

0
0

D. Planned Maintenance Events

Duration
Date Event (hr) Turbine
June-2024 11.5 Year Maintenance ~8 WTG A
June-2024 11.5 Year Maintenance ~8 WTGB
June-2024 11.5 Year Maintenance ~8 WTG C
E. Actual Maintenance Events
Planned/ Duration
Date Event Unplanned (hrs) Turbine

B. Site Energy Production Graph

April-2024
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F. Turbine Downtime’

G. Wind Speed & Capacity Factor

Downtime (hr)
WTG A

WTG B

WTG C

Total

This Month

S O O O

Year To Date
98.48
97.78
126.49
322.75

Wind Speed (mph)
WTG A

WTG B

WTG C

Estimated

Capacity Factor (%)
WTG A

WTGB

WTG C

Low Estimate

This Month
14.09
13.80
14.87
16.62

This Month
45.91%
44.33%
45.94%
42.22%

2022 Annual
13.61
13.27
14.23
13.39

2022 Annual
43.08%
41.74%
42.65%
28.72%

H. Report Notes and Comments

'Production read from the meter due to SCADA communication issues.

*Turbine Availability/Downtime Pending.

3May 2023 - 5/7/2023 and 5/8/2023 Production is from the meter due to a SCADA server error.



